# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6694403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ORINDA PHARMA, INC.	01/22/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IVIEW THERAPEUTICS, INC
Street Address:	3805 OLD EASTON ROAD
City:	DOYLESTOWN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18902

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10722477

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (+1) 312.840.8228

**Email:** rao@venturepartner.law

Correspondent Name: WEISUN RAO

Address Line 1: 401 N. MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146660-015700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEISUN RAO
SIGNATURE:	/Weisun Rao/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment (Updated 01-21-2021) all signed#page1.tif source=Assignment (Updated 01-21-2021) all signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506647593 REEL: 056148 FRAME: 0373

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement dated December 29, 2020, we, ORINDA PHARMA, INC., the owner of the patents and patent applications listed below and a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California of the United States of America, with an address of 30 Erselia Ct., Alamo, CA 94507, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to IVIEW THERAPEUTICS, INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware of the United States of America, with an address of 3805 Old Easton Road, Doylestown, PA 18902, United States of America, its respective successor(s) and assign(s), all hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE", our entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in the table below, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof:

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Publication No.	Patent Number	Issue Date
	WO/PCT	PCT/GB2013/0527 50	Oct. 22, 2013	WO 2015/059432 A1	N/A	N/A
	United States	14/544,355	Dec. 29, 2014	US 20150164924 A1	US 10,195,217 B2	Feb. 05, 2019
	Japan	JP 2016526193A	Oct. 22, 2013	JP 2016535742 A	JP 6352413 B2	Jul. 4, 2018
Di-isopropyl- phosphinoyl-	Canada	CA 2959231A	Oct. 22, 2013	CA 2959231 A1		
alkane (DAPA) compounds as topical agents	-	EP 13783630.0 A	Oct. 22, 2013	EP 3060569 A1	EP 3060569 B2	May. 11, 2020
for the treatment of	Indonesia	P0020160330	Apr. 30, 2015	ID 2018/04580		
sensory discomfort	Vietnam	VN1201601851	Oct. 22, 2013	VN 49131		
	HK	HK 17102072.8	Feb. 24, 2017	HK 1231882		
	United States	US 15/330.573	Oct. 13, 2016	US 2017/0136045 A1	US 9,895,382 B2	Feb. 20, 2018
	China	CN 201510191871.0	Apr. 21, 2015	CN 106138068 A		

We agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and patent applications and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including

PATENT REEL: 056148 FRAME: 0374

Page 1 of 2

the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and transfer as may be necessary or desirable.

Agreed and Accepted by Assignor	· (ORINDA PHARMA, INC.)
---------------------------------	-------------------------

Dongxiao Tony Zhang	/s/	Date:	01/22/2021
Tony Zhang, CEO			
Witnessed by:			
- Edward T. Wei	/s/	Date:	01/22/2021
Name: Edward T. Wei			
Acknowledged by Assignee (IVIEW THEF	RAPEUTIC	S, INC.)  Date:	/BZ - <u>1/22/2020</u> 1/22/2021
Bo Liang, Chairman & CEO			
Witnessed by:			
JM	/s/	Date:	01/22/21
Name: Zishan Haroon			

RECORDED: 05/05/2021